
Winter Coaches 2023-24 

Sport Coach Email Address 

Alpine Ski Mitch Huff mhuff@bscsd.org 

Volunteer Kristine Phelps  

Ice Hockey   

Varsity Jim Buffoline jbuffoline@bscsd.org  

Boys Basketball   

Head Varsity Ben Eldridge   beldridge@bscsd.org 
Assistant Ryan O’Reilly roreilly@bscsd.org 
JV Jared Stenglein jstenglein@bscsd.org 

Freshman Toby Youngblood tyoungblood@bscsd.org 
Modified Brannigan Bryant bbryant@bscsd.org 

Girls Basketball   

Varsity Dave Morse dmorse1@bscsd.org 

Assistant Sarah Hinman shinman@bscsd.org 

JV John Lea jlea@bscsd.org 

Mod 9  Kristin Scott kscott@bscsd.org 

Modified Emily Devizzio edevizzio@bscsd.org 

Swimming   

Varsity Matt Nafus mnafus@bscsd.org 

Assistant Tyler Williamson twilliamson@bscsd.org 

Modified Carrie Sunkes carrie.sunkes@neric.org 

Modified Patti Fitzgerald pfitzgerald@bscsd.org 

Cheerleading   

Varsity Jessica Corwin jcorwin@bscsd.org 
JV Varsity Christin Sickels csickels@bscsd.org 

Wrestling   

Varsity Jacob Warren jwarren@bscsd.org 
Assistant   
JV Colby Harblin charblin1@bscsd.org 
Modified Zach Kusaywa zkusaywa@bscsd.org 

Boys Bowling   

Varsity Rob Immel rimmel@bscsd.org 

Girls Bowling   

Varsity Ted Snyder tsnyder@bscsd.org 

Indoor Track   

Varsity Garry Preece gpreece@bscsd.org 
Asst. Varsity TaraMarie Crisafulli tcrisafulli@bscsd.org 
Asst. Varsity Theresa Rousseau  trousseau@bscsd.org 
Asst. Varsity Matthew Germann mgermann@bscsd.org 
Asst. Varsity Gary Older golder@bscsd.org 
Athletic Trainer -  Samantha Hill shill@bscsd.org 
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Strength & Conditioning 

Coordinator 

Don Nowc dnowc@bscsd.org 

Aquatics Coordinator Stephanie Gellatly sgellatly@bscsd.org 


